
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49552 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-10T13:31:07.281.000.
 

 Processed Tue Mar 10 14:38:24 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150310_133106__dat00.bin

        

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-03-10T13:31:07.281.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-03-10T13:31:07.281.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2732
 
 mx: 1639
 
 µ: -6.1
 
 σ: 24.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4626
 
 mx: 4279
 
 µ: -17.9
 
 σ: 82.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5024
 
 mx: 5015
 
 µ: -17.7
 
 σ: 81.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49552 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-10T13:31:07.281.000.  Part 106/143
 

 Processed Tue Mar 10 14:38:43 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150310_133106__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

105.0 105.2 105.4 105.6 105.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-10T13:31:07.281.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

105.0 105.2 105.4 105.6 105.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-10T13:31:07.281.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2732
 
 mx: 1591
 
 µ: -6.1
 
 σ: 31.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4626
 
 mx: 4279
 
 µ: -17.9
 
 σ: 93.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5024
 
 mx: 5015
 
 µ: -17.7
 
 σ: 94.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49552 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-10T13:31:07.281.000.  Part 10/143
 

 Processed Tue Mar 10 14:38:44 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150310_133106__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

9.0 9.2 9.4 9.6 9.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-10T13:31:07.281.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

9.0 9.2 9.4 9.6 9.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-10T13:31:07.281.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1680
 
 mx: 1639
 
 µ: -6.1
 
 σ: 27.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2945
 
 mx: 3366
 
 µ: -17.9
 
 σ: 87.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4388
 
 mx: 3952
 
 µ: -17.7
 
 σ: 89.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49552 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-10T13:31:07.281.000.  Part 116/143
 

 Processed Tue Mar 10 14:38:45 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150310_133106__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

115.0 115.2 115.4 115.6 115.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-10T13:31:07.281.000

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

115.0 115.2 115.4 115.6 115.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-10T13:31:07.281.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1223
 
 mx: 1296
 
 µ: -6.1
 
 σ: 27.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2536
 
 mx: 2145
 
 µ: -17.9
 
 σ: 84.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2771
 
 mx: 3915
 
 µ: -17.7
 
 σ: 86.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49552 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-10T13:31:07.281.000.  Part 17/143
 

 Processed Tue Mar 10 14:38:46 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150310_133106__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

16.0 16.2 16.4 16.6 16.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-10T13:31:07.281.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

16.0 16.2 16.4 16.6 16.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-10T13:31:07.281.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -844
 
 mx: 732
 
 µ: -6.0
 
 σ: 25.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2671
 
 mx: 3269
 
 µ: -17.9
 
 σ: 86.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2151
 
 mx: 2391
 
 µ: -17.7
 
 σ: 83.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49552 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-10T13:31:07.281.000.  Part 79/143
 

 Processed Tue Mar 10 14:38:47 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150310_133106__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

78.0 78.2 78.4 78.6 78.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-10T13:31:07.281.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

78.0 78.2 78.4 78.6 78.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-10T13:31:07.281.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -694
 
 mx: 764
 
 µ: -6.1
 
 σ: 25.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1280
 
 mx: 1771
 
 µ: -18.0
 
 σ: 83.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2553
 
 mx: 1811
 
 µ: -17.7
 
 σ: 82.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49552 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-10T13:31:07.281.000.  Part 134/143
 

 Processed Tue Mar 10 14:38:48 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150310_133106__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

133.0 133.2 133.4 133.6 133.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-10T13:31:07.281.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

133.0 133.2 133.4 133.6 133.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-10T13:31:07.281.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -902
 
 mx: 669
 
 µ: -6.1
 
 σ: 25.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2246
 
 mx: 2308
 
 µ: -18.0
 
 σ: 85.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1946
 
 mx: 1923
 
 µ: -17.7
 
 σ: 82.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49552 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-10T13:31:07.281.000.  Part 82/143
 

 Processed Tue Mar 10 14:38:49 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150310_133106__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-10T13:31:07.281.000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-10T13:31:07.281.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -877
 
 mx: 824
 
 µ: -6.1
 
 σ: 26.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2297
 
 mx: 1948
 
 µ: -18.0
 
 σ: 85.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1779
 
 mx: 1802
 
 µ: -17.7
 
 σ: 83.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49552 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-10T13:31:07.281.000.  Part 54/143
 

 Processed Tue Mar 10 14:38:50 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150310_133106__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

53.0 53.2 53.4 53.6 53.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-10T13:31:07.281.000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

53.0 53.2 53.4 53.6 53.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-10T13:31:07.281.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1180
 
 mx: 561
 
 µ: -6.1
 
 σ: 26.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1666
 
 mx: 1407
 
 µ: -18.0
 
 σ: 84.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1868
 
 mx: 2063
 
 µ: -17.7
 
 σ: 86.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49552 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-10T13:31:07.281.000.  Part 44/143
 

 Processed Tue Mar 10 14:38:51 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150310_133106__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

43.0 43.2 43.4 43.6 43.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-10T13:31:07.281.000

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

43.0 43.2 43.4 43.6 43.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-10T13:31:07.281.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -383
 
 mx: 330
 
 µ: -6.1
 
 σ: 25.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2022
 
 mx: 1154
 
 µ: -17.9
 
 σ: 83.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -210
 
 mx: 227
 
 µ: -17.8
 
 σ: 80.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49552 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-10T13:31:07.281.000.  Part 135/143
 

 Processed Tue Mar 10 14:38:52 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150310_133106__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

134.0 134.2 134.4 134.6 134.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-10T13:31:07.281.000

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

134.0 134.2 134.4 134.6 134.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-10T13:31:07.281.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -70
 
 mx: 57
 
 µ: -6.1
 
 σ: 24.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -202
 
 mx: 196
 
 µ: -18.0
 
 σ: 82.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -168
 
 mx: 129
 
 µ: -17.7
 
 σ: 80.5


